Trade creditors   29 0 0   29

Accrued expenses 352,535 0 0 352,535

Total 352,564   0   0 352,564

2019

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 1.65 11,177,387 0 6,925,282 4,252,105

Trade receivables 1,408 0 0 1,408

Amounts owing from DELWP (current) 533,091 0 0 533,091

Accrued income 302,160 0 0 302,160

Total 12,014,046   0 6,925,282 5,088,764

Contractual financial liabilities

Trade creditors   619,015 0 0   619,015

Other accrued expenses 729,407 0 0 729,407

Total 1,348,422   0   0 1,348,422

(i)	 The fair value of all financial instruments the VEWH holds are considered to be the same as the carrying amount.

6.  �Risks, contingencies and valuation judgements
(continued)

SECTION FIVE NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 30 JUNE 2020

Victorian Environmental Water Holder 71

6.2.3 (a) Interest rate sensitivity and assumptions
The VEWH believes a parallel shift of +0.5% and -0.5% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end
rates is `reasonably possible´ over the next 12 months. Base interest rates are sourced from the
Reserve Bank of Australia.

Interest rate sensitivity

Carrying
amount

-0.5%
-50 basis

points

+0.5%
50 basis

points

2020

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits(i) 9,315,435 (46,577) 46,577

Total 9,315,435 (46,577) 46,577

2019

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits(i) 11,177,387 (55,887) 55,887

Total 11,177,387 (55,887) 55,887

(i)	 The analysis amount is calculated with reference to the amount of cash subjected to variable interest rates.

6.3 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities
There are no contingent assets or contingent liabilities (2019: Nil).

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet but are
disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal value. Contingent assets and liabilities are
presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

6.  �Risks, contingencies and valuation judgements
(continued)

55NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 30 JUNE 2020